4	25	103

08-29-2003



4 25 03				Document	
MODIFIED Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
	1025 <u>3817</u>		<u>LY</u>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Trump Castle Associates, L.P. Huron Avenue and Brigantine Boulevar		Trump Marina Associates, L.P. Huron Avenue and Brigatine Boulevard			
Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		ew Jersey 0840		
	AUG 2 5 2003 👼 At	• ,	•		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa				•	
individual(s)	TRADEMINISTE				
General Partnership x Limited	Partnership				
☐ Corporation-State	-	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship			
□ Other		☐ Association			
		☐ General Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		y Limited Bostsouskin			
3. Nature of conveyance:		x Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement x Change of Name		Other			
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date: March 25, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No			
4. Application number(s) or registration n					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,092,055			
Δ	ا dditional number(s) atta	iched?	Yes x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		1			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	<u></u>	8. Deposit account number:			
Attention: W. Mack Webner	8,	Dehosit accor		9-4880	
		(Attach dupli		page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	E		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	, the foregoing informa	tion is true and	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document	Lance		1	9 - 1	
MINNE	mec_	·	All	g. 25 1003	
W. Mack Wo	ebner			9.25 1003 Date	
Total number	af		•		
	of pages including coverts to be recorded with				
	STOP ASSIGNMENT				
/ r	Director of the U.S. Pate		nark Office		
1	1	ox 1450 'A 22313-1450	1		
/2003 GTDN11 00000136 194880 2092055	Alexandra, V	A 22313-1430	,		
<u>'</u>	/				
8521 40.00 DA	/				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0173

P.11/151

FILED

MAR 25 2003

State Treasurer

Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Trump's Castle Associates, L.P.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being desirous of further amending the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Trump's Castle Associates, L.P., in accordance with Section 42:2A-16 of the New Jersey Uniform Limited Partnership Law and being swom, does certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the partnership is TRUMP'S CASTLE ASSOCIATES, L.P. (the "Partnership").
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership was October 7, 1996. The date of filing the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership was October 7, 1996 (as amended and restated the "Certificate of Limited Partnership").
- 3. The following amendment to the Partnership's Cartificate of Limited Partnership changing the name of the Partnership was approved by written consent of the partners dated as of March 21, 2003:

Section 1 of the Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership is deleased in its entirety and amended to read as follows:

"The name of the partnership is TRUMP MARINA ASSOCIATES, L.P. (the "Partnership").

4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership shall take effect upon the filing of the Certificate with the State of New Jersey Department of Treasury.

In Witness Whereof, the Partnership has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership to be duly executed by its General Partner on this 25 day of March 2003.

Trump's Castle Hotel & Casino, Inc.

John P. Burke

Vice President

78585.1

21238930 Ta388014

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

MAR 25 2003 08:04

accos/41619

973 898 0125

PAGE. 02

03/25/03 TUE 10:12 [TX/RX NO 5518]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002813 FRAME: 0174